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µ_̂ Regional Office Cities
Regional Office Boundary
Staff Boundries

1
2
3
4 Scott Foster (317) 234 - 9688

spfoster@idem.in.gov

(317) 232 - 4346Bulent Bakkal      
bbakkal@idem.in.gov

Kraig Whitman (317) 234 - 5130
kwhitman@idem.in.gov

Section Chief
 Joseph Goetz  (317) 232 - 8736 
jgoetz@idem.in.gov

CFO Senior Env. Mgr.
 Tom Park   (317) 234 - 1623
 tpark@idem.in.gov

Emma Lager      (317) 233 - 7274
elager@idem.in.gov


